2543 E Browning PI
Chandler, AZ 85286

Cell Phone: 480-577-7653
E-mail: chronicbehavior@gmail.com

Height: 5°3”

EVA LOUIS

Hair; Dark Brown

IMDB: http://www.imdb.me/evalouis

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Film Production

07/2021 A Promise Kept, Film

02/2021 Hearts Eco, Film

01/2021 Endless Bend, Film

04/2020 Dream State, Music Video

03/2020 The Nail Tech Chronicle

02/2020 Mom’s Favorite

02/2020 Ice Cream for Two

08/2019 Astrid Underground Apparel

06/2019 Man-I-Fest Destiny, Film

06/2019 MOD Pizza Commercial

05/2019 Life of Consequences, Film

11/2018 When Right Is Wrong, Film

05/2018 Ever Present, Exper. Film

03/2018 Soulless

01/2017 Dark Dignity, Sci-Fi

10/2014 Hues of Ego Runway
Commercial

POD Cast Productions

In Production The Darnell Autry Show

On Hold

Ask A Filmmaker Podcast

Acting / Media / Red Carpet/Talk Show

02/2021
01/2021
11/2020

Hearts Echo, Film
Endless Bend, Film

Cinematographer, Producer
Assistant Editor
Producer

Producer

Cinematographer, Producer
Assistant Editor
Director, Producer

Cinematographer, Producer
Cinematographer, Producer

Producer, Editor
Cinematographer, Producer
Editor

Director, Producer, Editor
Director, Producer

Cinematographer, Producer
Editor

Director, Producer, Editor
Marketing Promotions
Producer, Marketing

Exec Producer/Producer

Production Assistant
Cinematographer, Producer,
Editor

Lead Character
Lead Character

A Night of Misfit Films Festival Interviewer/Red Carpet Host
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Eyes: Brown

Chronic Behavior LLC
Chronic Behavior LLC
Chronic Behavior LLC
Chronic Behavior LLC

Chronic Behavior LLC
(Post-Production)
Chronic Behavior LLC
(Post-Production)
Chronic Behavior LLC
(In Production)
Chronic Behavior LLC
Chronic Behavior LLC

Chronic Behavior LLC
Chronic Behavior LLC
(Post-Production in progress)
Chronic Behavior LLC

Chronic Behavior LLC
T Severe Production
King Indie LLC/
Cassandra Nicholson
Chronic Behavior LLC

Chronic Behavior LLC
Chronic Behavior LLC

Chronic Behavior LLC
Chronic Behavior LLC
A Night of Misfit Films
Festival


http://www.imdb.me/evalouis
mailto:chronicbehavior@gmail.com

11/2020

11/2019

10/2019
01/2019

11/2018
10/2018

10/2018
06/2018
05/2018
03/2018
10/2017

10/2017
08/2017
07/2017
06/2017
05/2017
03/2017
10/2016
10/2016
05/2016
07/2016
12/2015

12/2015
11/2015

10/2015
10/2015

07/2015

06/2015
06/2015
12/2014
12/2014
10/2014

09/2014
06/2014

03/2014
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Phoenix Fashion Week — Private VIP Event w/Chronic Behavior LLC

A Night of Misfit Films Festival Interviewer/Red Carpet Host

Phoenix Fashion Week

Life of Consequences, Film

When Right Is Wrong, Film

Talk Show Host

Talk Show Host

Fashion Operations Director

Party Girl

Laughlin International Film Festival

Phoenix Fashion Week
Images of Eden

Talk Show Host
Talk Show Host
Interview / Media

Ever Present, Experimental FilmDirector, Producer

Soulless

Club Dancer

Laughlin International Film Festival

Phoenix Fashion Week

Talk Show Host
Talk Show Host

Shop Garment District, PhxFW Talk Show Host

Brave Wings Fashion Show

Designer Launch Party
Finding Perps SVU

Talk Show Host
Talk Show Host
Max, Detective

Spring into Style, Phoenix Fashion Week

Talk Show Host

Phoenix Fashion Week Coverage

Chained

The Last Responders:
Life After Death

Brave Wings Fashion Show

Coverage
Dark Dignity

Runners

Dr. Brenda Combs
Book Release Party
Laughlin Film Festival

Talk Show Host
Lisa, Talk Show Host
Jolene

Talk Show Host
Devi

Funeral Attendee

Red Carpet Host
Red Carpet Host

Phoenix Fashion Week Coverage

Genesis: Fall of the Crime

Empire

Desperado Noir
Designer Launch Party
Trial 2020

Thru the Meadows

Talk Show Host
Hostage

Mrs. Alberts

Talk Show Host

Judge Rhonda Sanchez
Ms. Henry / Teacher

Phoenix Fashion Week Coverage

The Break Up

Brave Wings Fashion Show

Coverage
Spring Fling Coverage

Talk Show Host
Date #2
Talk Show Host

Talk Show Host

Film & Fashion Futures

A Night of Misfit Films
Festival

Film & Fashion Futures
Chronic Behavior LLC
(Post-Production in progress)
Chronic Behavior LLC

Film & Fashion Futures
Film & Fashion Futures
Film & Fashion Futures
Chronic Behavior LLC
T Severe Production

Film & Fashion Futures
Film & Fashion Futures
Film & Fashion Futures
Film & Fashion Futures
Film & Fashion Futures
Fundamental Female /
Maria Patti

Film & Fashion Futures

Film & Fashion Futures
Scottsdale Community
College, Capstone Film

Andrea Magwood

Talking The Five Talk Show
King Indie LLC/
Cassandra Nicholson

Brenda Combs
Mara Karsen / Erik Puhm

Talking The Five Talk Show
Occulus Films (Rel. July *17)

Will Hirsch / Barry Cohen
Talking The Five Talk Show
Abraham Doe (Rel. May ’17)
Joseph Bassani/ASU Capstone

Talking The Five Talk Show
Douglas Proce
Talking The Five Talk Show

Talking The Five Talk Show
& Mom’s Fingers Production



11/2013

10/2013

03/2013

02/2013
12/2012
11/2012
11/2012
11/2012

09/2012
08/2012
08/2012
07/2012
07/2012
07/2012

05/2012
Productions
03/2012

Style Image Studios
Anniversary Party

Emcee

Phoenix Fashion Week Coverage

Spring Fling Coverage

Music Event
Charity Event
Drug Usage PSA
Charity Event
New World Order

Accidently Yours
Squeezing Creative Juices
The Last Dance

Sunchain Tanning Salon
Elite Paw Spa Commercial

Talk Show Host
Talk Show Host

Emcee, Hard Rock Café
Emcee, Hard Rock Café
Party goer

Emcee, Hard Rock Café
Public Relations

Restaurant & Bar patron
Mary (Best Friend)

Extra (Anniversary Party)
Emcee-Interviewer
Spokesperson/VoiceOver

Horizon — Carpet Cleaning Commercial

CD Release Party

Going Organic

production stage

03/2011
episodes
06/2011
05/2011
04/2011
02/2011
01/2011

11/2010
11/2010
10/2010
10/2010

The Magickal

The Coalition

Serial Blondes

Joe Draper, Music Video
Beef Jerky

Crusader

Anomaly — Movie Trailer
Anomaly — Movie Trailer
Up/Down (Documentary)
The Bullet (Feature Film)

Actress, Customer
Emcee, Sail Inn
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Talking The Five Talk Show

Talking The Five Talk Show
Talking The Five Talk Show
Mom’s Fingers Production
Joe Draper Band

Joe Draper Band

Emoja Artists

Joe Draper Band

Epic Royal Entertainment.
LLC., DNA Production
Studios

Joshua Mathieson / Kevin Phipps
Lousy Native Productions
Future Legend Productions
MediaPro

dexknows online

MediaPro Productions
Joe Draper Band

Script Supervisor/Marketing Director/Promotions — In post-

Striking Productions

Actress, Morgana (Young Woman) — Web Series, Season 1-10

Extra (Shopping Mall Patron)

Extra (Cocktail Party group)

Extra (Dance Party group)

Actress, Waitress

Featured Extra (Mob Party
Girl)

Extra (Police Officer)

Actress (Passerby)

Extra

Extra (Spectator)

PRINT/COMMERCIAL/RUNWAY

Fashion Spectacle Runway Show, Model

Fashion Spectacle Runway Show, Model

Style Image Studios, Phoenix Cosplay Sexy Ladies Calendar
Style Image Studios, Phoenix Warrior Sexy Ladies Calendar
Style Image Studios, Phoenix Artistic Sexy Ladies Calendar
Style Image Studios, San Diego Pin-Up Sexy Ladies Calendar
Style Image Studios, Pinetop Sexy Ladies Calendar

Style Image Studios, Catalina Island Sexy Ladies Calendar
Vedere Magazine, Eva Peron (Evita personification)

05/2019
05/2018
10/2016
06/2016
06/2015
06/2014
12/2013
08/2012
07/2012

11/2012

12/2012

Vedere Magazine, Shawl Dawls (designer clothing)

Vedere Magazine, Dark French Couture (portrayal)

3

Seabrook Media LLC
Team Sizzle Films
Fascinating Productions
Platinum Assassin Productions
440z Film Productions
Depleting Shadow
Films, LLC
UCLA & NYFA
UCLA & NYFA
Arpirevoproductions
RKIJ films

Fashion Arizona

Fashion Arizona

Style Image Studios

Style Image Studios

Style Image Studios

Style Image Studios

Style Image Studios

Style Image Studios

Cedric Jones — Photography
Michael Meadows — Editor

Michael Meadows —
Photography & Editor
Deeeliteful Images —
Gwen Merriman -
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Photography & Editor

EDUCATION

Mastery of Realism, The Artist’s Box (Daniel Blunck) — Aug 2015 — present (continuing
education), Graduated with Certificate of Completion — Oct 2017

Comedy Training, The Artist’s Box (Daniel Blunck) - June 2017 — August 2017

Meisner Training, The Artist’s Box (Kevin Phipps) — Jan 2013 — May 2014, Graduated with
Certificate of Completion

Other Acting Training -

Drama/Fiction/Comedy Literature writing & interpretation — Oct — Dec 2011, Phoenix Theatre —
Audition, Monologue Reviews — Sept 2011, Get Your Act Together, ProScout Invitational Dec 2010
*Casting 360 Video Acting Course — Oct 2010 * Shakespeare Literary Study, CHS * Public Speaking
and Presentation Training, WSU * Psychology, WSU

sk s s sk sk sk sk st st st sk s s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sfe st ste s sfe sk sk sk sk sk stk st sk s sk skoskoskok sk kokok ok

Accounting, Wichita State University, 1992 — 1994 * Bachelors of Science in Business Management,
Kansas Newman, 1992 * Engineering (Mechanical, Electrical & Industrial, Wichita State University,
1985-1990 * Professional - Certified Software Manager Training, Software Publishers Association,
1999 * CSM Certification, Certified Software Manager, 2000 * DFSS Six Sigma Certification, 2007,
Advanced Certified Software Manager, 2008

VIDEO LINKS

Current Videos
Film & Fashion Futures Channel -
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCBacWMuc7zprsz9JtI4 AL 4w/playlists?view as=subscriber

Older Videos (2017 and older below)

Additional videos located under - www.linkedin.com/in/evalouis2010 - under Profile of Talking The
Five (27 videos viewable) and The Magickal section include the videos listed above.
Elite Paw Spa DexKnows Commercial - http://youtu.be/GVc8n0iHqgHU

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 1 - http://youtu.be/HIwCxIBaOdo

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 2 - http://youtu.be/gL. HTe-MY3XU

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 3 - http://youtu.be/K1WiLOdNvBg

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 4 - http://youtu.be/jtR5gfeXMY4

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 5 - http://youtu.be/Ohi3sl SERo

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 6 - http://youtu.be/SxftYDYHLU2U

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 7 - http://youtu.be/KM0gnxSrRTY

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 8 - http://youtu.be/cyvABHUfg7M

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 9 - http://youtu.be/40ilzd XJWco

The Magickal Web Series — Episode 10 - http://youtu.be/HthI.JZp9HRO

THEATER EXPERIENCE

Misc. Short Plays Director and Actress Clonmel CYO
Mouse Trap Director Clearwater High School
Hippodrome Chairperson Wichita State University


https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCBacWMuc7zprsz9Jtl4AL4w/playlists?view_as=subscriber
http://l.facebook.com/l.php?u=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fin%2Fevalouis2010&h=AAQFJG3nh&s=1
http://youtu.be/GVc8n0iHqHU
http://youtu.be/HJwCxIBaOdo
http://youtu.be/gLHTe-MY3XU
http://youtu.be/K1WiLOdNvBg
http://youtu.be/jtR5gfeXMY4
http://youtu.be/Ohi3sI_SERo
http://youtu.be/SxfYDYHLU2U
http://youtu.be/KM0gnxSrRTY
http://youtu.be/cyvABHUfg7M
http://youtu.be/4oi1zdXJWco
http://youtu.be/HfhLJZp9HR0

FILM & OTHER AWARDS

2020 -2021

“Mom’s Favorite” Film Festival Selections, Recognitions, & Awards

Winner
Los Angeles Motion Picture Festival
Pure Magic International Film Festival

Finalist
Athens International Monthly Art Film Festival
Roma Short Film Festival

Selected

Beyond the Curve International Film Festival
Madras Independent Film Festival

New Wave Short Film Festival

Phoenix Shorts

Kalakari Film Fest

“Dream State” Film Festival Selections, Recognitions, & Awards

Winner
Los Angeles Motion Picture Festival

Finalist
Athens International Monthly Art Film Festival
Roma Short Film Festival

Selected
New Wave Short Film Festival
Phoenix Shorts

“The Nail Tech Chronicle” Film Festival Selections, Recognitions, & Awards

Winner
Los Angeles Motion Picture Festival

Honorable Mention
Fullshot Cine Mag Fest

Finalist

Athens International Monthly Art Film Festival
Seoul International Short Film Festival

Roma Short Film Festival

Madras Independent Film Festival

Beyond the Curve International Film Festival

Selected

London Indie Short Festival

Chicago Indie Film Awards

Kalakari Film Fest

Hyderabad International Film Festival
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New Year Film Festival
New Wave Short Film Festival

Phoenix Shorts

05/2019
11/2018
10/2018
11/2017
06/2017
05/2017
06/2016
03/2013

08/2012

Content Creator Award - Best Artist Marketing & Event Planning Firm 2019, Corporate Vision
Audience Award Film A Night of Misfit Films Film Festival
Best Experimental Film Laughlin International Film Festival
Most Influential Woman in Marketing & PR - South West USA, Corporate Vision

Telly Award — Brave Wings Coverage

ICON of the Year Award FAB Awards

Telly Award — Brave Wings Coverage

Lifetime - Queen Ms. Division 2013 Triumph Over Tragedy
USA Pageant

Cobra Internet Film Festival, Best Web Series The Magickal — Comedy

SKILLS AND INTERESTS
Filmmaker, DP, Editor, Writer
Radio Host experience (including program management with interviewing and commercial voice
promotions), public speaking, story-telling, good speaking voice, easy to work with, adaptable to
different work environments, enjoys promotional and marketing activities, entrepreneur - business
owner, outgoing and social, networker, trainer, traveling, dancing, fan of most sports (football,
basketball, tennis, golf, baseball, car racing, volleyball, horses), photography, sewing, computer geek,
IT guru, expert negotiator, singer. I have on a regular basis completed presentations and spoke in front
of groups for several years.

OTHER WORK EXPERIENCE

President, Chronic Behavior LLC, 2010 — present; Film Production, Consulting, Artist Marketing
Promotions, Film & Fashion Futures, Division of Chronic Behavior, 2012 — present, marketing,
promotions, PR, blogging, publications.

Software Asset Management SRP, 2012 — present, SRP contract — IT SAM Program Management
Promotions/Publicity, Film & Fashion Futures, 2012 — present, Journalist/Blogger, Promotions
Worldwide Women’s Film Festival, Sept 2016 — Feb 2021, Co-founder & Festival Producer / Ops
Freelance Writer, Runway and Runway Teen Magazine, Mar *13 — Dec 2015, celebrity and
entertainment interviews, travel and topical articles

Laughlin International Film Festival, Oct 2013 - present — Public Relations & Marketing, Advertising
Co-Host & Program Manager, The Pulse — AZ Radio Show 1100 AM, Phoenix, AZ 2011 - 2012
Brand Ambassador, Phoenix Fashion Week, 2011; Rep. and sponsorship obtainment



