2543 E Browning Pl Chandler, AZ 85286 Cell Phone: **480-577-7653**

E-mail: chronicbehavior@gmail.com

EVA LOUIS

Height: 5'3" Hair: Dark Brown Eyes: Brown IMDB: http://www.imdb.me/evalouis

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Film Production						
07/2021	A Promise Kept, Film	Cinematographer, Producer Assistant Editor	Chronic Behavior LLC			
02/2021	Hearts Eco, Film	Producer	Chronic Behavior LLC			
01/2021	Endless Bend, Film	Producer	Chronic Behavior LLC			
04/2020	Dream State, Music Video	Cinematographer, Producer Assistant Editor	Chronic Behavior LLC			
03/2020	The Nail Tech Chronicle	Director, Producer	Chronic Behavior LLC (Post-Production)			
02/2020	Mom's Favorite	Cinematographer, Producer	Chronic Behavior LLC (Post-Production)			
02/2020	Ice Cream for Two	Cinematographer, Producer	Chronic Behavior LLC (In Production)			
08/2019	Astrid Underground Apparel	Producer, Editor	Chronic Behavior LLC			
06/2019	Man-I-Fest Destiny, Film	Cinematographer, Producer Editor	Chronic Behavior LLC			
06/2019	MOD Pizza Commercial	Director, Producer, Editor	Chronic Behavior LLC			
05/2019	Life of Consequences, Film	Director, Producer	Chronic Behavior LLC (Post-Production in progress)			
11/2018	When Right Is Wrong, Film	Cinematographer, Producer Editor	Chronic Behavior LLC			
05/2018	Ever Present, Exper. Film	Director, Producer, Editor	Chronic Behavior LLC			
03/2018	Soulless	Marketing Promotions	T Severe Production			
01/2017	Dark Dignity, Sci-Fi	Producer, Marketing	King Indie LLC / Cassandra Nicholson			
10/2014	Hues of Ego Runway Commercial	Exec Producer/Producer	Chronic Behavior LLC			
POD Cast Productions						
In Production	The Darnell Autry Show	Production Assistant	Chronic Behavior LLC			
On Hold	Ask A Filmmaker Podcast	Cinematographer, Producer, Editor	Chronic Behavior LLC			
Acting / Media / Red Carpet/Talk Show						
02/2021	Hearts Echo, Film	Lead Character	Chronic Behavior LLC			
01/2021	Endless Bend, Film	Lead Character	Chronic Behavior LLC			
11/2020	A Night of Misfit Films Festiv	al Interviewer/Red Carpet Host	A Night of Misfit Films Festival			

11/2020	Phoenix Fashion Week – Privat	e VIP Event w/Chronic Behavior		
		Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures	
11/2019	A Night of Misfit Films Festiva	lInterviewer/Red Carpet Host	A Night of Misfit Films Festival	
10/2019	Phoenix Fashion Week	Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures	
01/2019	Life of Consequences, Film	Fashion Operations Director	Chronic Behavior LLC	
	1 ,	1	(Post-Production in progress)	
11/2018	When Right Is Wrong, Film	Party Girl	Chronic Behavior LLC	
10/2018	Laughlin International Film Fes	•		
	8	Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures	
10/2018	Phoenix Fashion Week	Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures	
06/2018	Images of Eden	Interview / Media	Film & Fashion Futures	
05/2018	Ever Present, Experimental Film		Chronic Behavior LLC	
03/2018	Soulless	Club Dancer	T Severe Production	
10/2017	Laughlin International Film Fes		1 Severe 1 roduction	
10/2017	Laughini international I inii I es	Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures	
10/2017	Phoenix Fashion Week	Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures	
08/2017			Film & Fashion Futures	
08/2017	Shop Garment District, PhxFW	Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures Film & Fashion Futures	
	Brave Wings Fashion Show			
06/2017	Designer Launch Party	Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures	
05/2017	Finding Perps SVU	Max, Detective	Fundamental Female /	
00/0015			Maria Patti	
03/2017	Spring into Style, Phoenix Fash			
		Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures	
10/2016	Phoenix Fashion Week Coverage			
		Talk Show Host	Film & Fashion Futures	
10/2016	Chained	Lisa, Talk Show Host	Scottsdale Community	
			College, Capstone Film	
05/2016	The Last Responders:			
	Life After Death	Jolene	Andrea Magwood	
07/2016	Brave Wings Fashion Show			
	Coverage	Talk Show Host	Talking The Five Talk Show	
12/2015	Dark Dignity	Devi	King Indie LLC /	
			Cassandra Nicholson	
12/2015	Runners	Funeral Attendee		
11/2015	Dr. Brenda Combs			
	Book Release Party	Red Carpet Host	Brenda Combs	
10/2015	Laughlin Film Festival	Red Carpet Host	Mara Karsen / Erik Puhm	
10/2015	Phoenix Fashion Week Coverage	*		
		Talk Show Host	Talking The Five Talk Show	
07/2015	Genesis: Fall of the Crime	Hostage	Occulus Films (Rel. July '17)	
0772010	Empire	110090	(1011 0 11)	
06/2015	Desperado Noir	Mrs. Alberts	Will Hirsch / Barry Cohen	
06/2015	Designer Launch Party	Talk Show Host	Talking The Five Talk Show	
12/2014	Trial 2020	Judge Rhonda Sanchez	Abraham Doe (Rel. May '17)	
12/2014	Thru the Meadows	Ms. Henry / Teacher	Joseph Bassani/ASU Capstone	
10/2014	Phoenix Fashion Week Coverage	•	Joseph Dassani ASO Capsione	
$oldsymbol{c}$				
09/2014	The Prook IIn	Date #2	Talking The Five Talk Show	
	The Break Up		Douglas Proce	
06/2014	Brave Wings Fashion Show	Talk Show Host	Talking The Five Talk Show	
02/2014	Coverage	Tall, Chay, Hagt	Tallring The Eiger Talls Classes	
03/2014	Spring Fling Coverage	Talk Show Host	Talking The Five Talk Show	
			& Mom's Fingers Production	

Eva Louis, 480-577-7653

			Eva Edais, 100 Str 1055		
11/2013	Style Image Studios	Emcee	Talking The Five Talk Show		
	Anniversary Party		-		
10/2013	Phoenix Fashion Week Covera	C			
		Talk Show Host	Talking The Five Talk Show		
03/2013	Spring Fling Coverage	Talk Show Host	Talking The Five Talk Show Mom's Fingers Production		
02/2013	Music Event	Emcee, Hard Rock Café	Joe Draper Band		
12/2012	Charity Event	Emcee, Hard Rock Café	Joe Draper Band		
11/2012	Drug Usage PSA	Party goer	Emoja Artists		
11/2012	Charity Event	Emcee, Hard Rock Café	Joe Draper Band		
11/2012	New World Order	Public Relations	Epic Royal Entertainment.		
			LLC., DNA Production Studios		
09/2012	Accidently Yours	Restaurant & Bar patron	Joshua Mathieson / Kevin Phipps		
08/2012	Squeezing Creative Juices	Mary (Best Friend)	Lousy Native Productions		
08/2012	The Last Dance	Extra (Anniversary Party)	Future Legend Productions		
07/2012	Sunchain Tanning Salon	Emcee-Interviewer	MediaPro		
07/2012	Elite Paw Spa Commercial	Spokesperson/VoiceOver	dexknows online		
07/2012	Horizon – Carpet Cleaning Co				
	1 5	Actress, Customer	MediaPro Productions		
05/2012	CD Release Party	Emcee, Sail Inn	Joe Draper Band		
Productions			•		
03/2012	Going Organic	Script Supervisor/Marketing D	irector/Promotions – In post-		
production stag	ge		Striking Productions		
03/2011	The Magickal	Actress, Morgana (Young Wor	man) – Web Series, Season 1-10		
episodes			Seabrook Media LLC		
06/2011	The Coalition	Extra (Shopping Mall Patron)	Team Sizzle Films		
05/2011	Serial Blondes	Extra (Cocktail Party group)	Fascinating Productions		
04/2011	Joe Draper, Music Video	Extra (Dance Party group)	Platinum Assassin Productions		
02/2011	Beef Jerky	Actress, Waitress	44oz Film Productions		
01/2011	Crusader	Featured Extra (Mob Party Girl)	Depleting Shadow Films, LLC		
11/2010	Anomaly – Movie Trailer	Extra (Police Officer)	UCLA & NYFA		
11/2010	Anomaly – Movie Trailer	Actress (Passerby)	UCLA & NYFA		
10/2010	Up/Down (Documentary)	Extra	Arpirevoproductions		
10/2010	The Bullet (Feature Film)	Extra (Spectator)	RKJ films		
	COMMERCIAL/R		T. 11		
05/2019	Fashion Spectacle Runway She	Fashion Arizona			
05/2018	Fashion Spectacle Runway Sho	Fashion Arizona			
10/2016	Style Image Studios, Phoenix (Style Image Studios			
06/2016	Style Image Studios, Phoenix Warrior Sexy Ladies Calendar Style Image Studios, Phoenix Artistic Sexy Ladies Calendar Style Image Studios				
06/2015	•	Style Image Studios			
06/2014	Style Image Studios, San Dieg	Style Image Studios			
12/2013	Style Image Studios, Pinetop Sexy Ladies Calendar Style Image Studios, Catalina Island Sexy Ladies Calendar		Style Image Studios		
08/2012	•		Style Image Studios		
07/2012	Vedere Magazine, Eva Peron (Cedric Jones – Photography Michael Meadows – Editor			
11/2012	Vedere Magazine, Shawl Dawls (designer clothing) Michael Meadows –				
12/2012	Vodovo Mossaino Daula Errant	Courture (northerval)	Photography & Editor		
12/2012	Vedere Magazine, Dark French	i Couture (portrayat)	Deeeliteful Images – Gwen Merriman -		
Gwen Men Men Men Men Men Men Men Men Men M					

EDUCATION

Mastery of Realism, The Artist's Box (Daniel Blunck) – Aug 2015 – present (continuing education), Graduated with Certificate of Completion – Oct 2017

Comedy Training, The Artist's Box (Daniel Blunck) - June 2017 - August 2017

Meisner Training, The Artist's Box (Kevin Phipps) – Jan 2013 – May 2014, Graduated with Certificate of Completion

Other Acting Training -

Drama/Fiction/Comedy Literature writing & interpretation – Oct – Dec 2011, Phoenix Theatre – Audition, Monologue Reviews – Sept 2011, Get Your Act Together, ProScout Invitational Dec 2010 *Casting 360 Video Acting Course – Oct 2010 * Shakespeare Literary Study, CHS * Public Speaking and Presentation Training, WSU * Psychology, WSU

Accounting, Wichita State University, 1992 – 1994 * Bachelors of Science in Business Management, Kansas Newman, 1992 * Engineering (Mechanical, Electrical & Industrial, Wichita State University, 1985-1990 * Professional - Certified Software Manager Training, Software Publishers Association, 1999 * CSM Certification, Certified Software Manager, 2000 * DFSS Six Sigma Certification, 2007, Advanced Certified Software Manager, 2008

VIDEO LINKS

Current Videos

Film & Fashion Futures Channel -

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCBacWMuc7zprsz9Jtl4AL4w/playlists?view as=subscriber

Older Videos (2017 and older below)

Additional videos located under - www.linkedin.com/in/evalouis2010 - under Profile of Talking The Five (27 videos viewable) and The Magickal section include the videos listed above.

Elite Paw Spa DexKnows Commercial - http://youtu.be/GVc8n0iHqHU

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 1 - http://youtu.be/HJwCxIBaOdo

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 2 - http://youtu.be/gLHTe-MY3XU

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 3 - http://youtu.be/K1WiLOdNvBg

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 4 - http://youtu.be/jtR5gfeXMY4

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 5 - http://youtu.be/Ohi3sI SERo

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 6 - http://youtu.be/SxfYDYHLU2U

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 7 - http://youtu.be/KM0gnxSrRTY

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 8 - http://youtu.be/cyvABHUfg7M

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 9 - http://youtu.be/4oi1zdXJWco

The Magickal Web Series – Episode 10 - http://youtu.be/HfhLJZp9HR0

THEATER EXPERIENCE

Misc. Short PlaysDirector and ActressClonmel CYOMouse TrapDirectorClearwater High SchoolHippodromeChairpersonWichita State University

FILM & OTHER AWARDS

2020 - 2021

"Mom's Favorite" Film Festival Selections, Recognitions, & Awards

Winner

Los Angeles Motion Picture Festival Pure Magic International Film Festival

Finalist

Athens International Monthly Art Film Festival Roma Short Film Festival

Selected

Beyond the Curve International Film Festival Madras Independent Film Festival New Wave Short Film Festival Phoenix Shorts Kalakari Film Fest

"Dream State" Film Festival Selections, Recognitions, & Awards

Winner

Los Angeles Motion Picture Festival

Finalist

Athens International Monthly Art Film Festival Roma Short Film Festival

Selected

New Wave Short Film Festival Phoenix Shorts

"The Nail Tech Chronicle" Film Festival Selections, Recognitions, & Awards

Winner

Los Angeles Motion Picture Festival

Honorable Mention

Fullshot Cine Mag Fest

Finalist

Athens International Monthly Art Film Festival Seoul International Short Film Festival Roma Short Film Festival Madras Independent Film Festival Beyond the Curve International Film Festival

Selected

London Indie Short Festival Chicago Indie Film Awards Kalakari Film Fest Hyderabad International Film Festival New Year Film Festival New Wave Short Film Festival Phoenix Shorts

05/2019	Content Creator Award - Best Artist Marketing & Event Planning Firm 2019, Corporate Vision		
11/2018	Audience Award Film	A Night of Misfit Films Film Festival	
10/2018	Best Experimental Film	Laughlin International Film Festival	
11/2017	Most Influential Woman in Marketing & PR - South West USA, Corporate Vision		
06/2017	Telly Award – Brave Wings Coverage	_	
05/2017	ICON of the Year Award	FAB Awards	
06/2016	Telly Award – Brave Wings Coverage		
03/2013	Lifetime - Queen Ms. Division 2013	Triumph Over Tragedy	
		USA Pageant	
08/2012	Cobra Internet Film Festival, Best Web Series	The Magickal – Comedy	

SKILLS AND INTERESTS

Filmmaker, DP, Editor, Writer

Radio Host experience (including program management with interviewing and commercial voice promotions), public speaking, story-telling, good speaking voice, easy to work with, adaptable to different work environments, enjoys promotional and marketing activities, entrepreneur - business owner, outgoing and social, networker, trainer, traveling, dancing, fan of most sports (football, basketball, tennis, golf, baseball, car racing, volleyball, horses), photography, sewing, computer geek, IT guru, expert negotiator, singer. I have on a regular basis completed presentations and spoke in front of groups for several years.

OTHER WORK EXPERIENCE

President, Chronic Behavior LLC, 2010 – present; Film Production, Consulting, Artist Marketing **Promotions, Film & Fashion Futures,** Division of Chronic Behavior, 2012 – present, marketing, promotions, PR, blogging, publications.

Software Asset Management SRP, 2012 – present, SRP contract – IT SAM Program Management **Promotions/Publicity**, Film & Fashion Futures, 2012 – present, Journalist/Blogger, Promotions **Worldwide Women's Film Festival**, Sept 2016 – Feb 2021, Co-founder & Festival Producer / Ops **Freelance Writer**, Runway and Runway Teen Magazine, Mar '13 – Dec 2015, celebrity and entertainment interviews, travel and topical articles

Laughlin International Film Festival, Oct 2013 - present – Public Relations & Marketing, Advertising **Co-Host & Program Manager**, The Pulse – AZ Radio Show 1100 AM, Phoenix, AZ 2011 - 2012 **Brand Ambassador**, Phoenix Fashion Week, 2011; Rep. and sponsorship obtainment